FEB.15.2006 11:14AM 33RD FL(

NO.502 P.3/24 Atty. Dkt. No, 062103-0459

ORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	
Recordation Fo	DRM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark O	
PATEN	TS ONLY	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
David M, Wasserman		
John A. Wojcik		
Ronald E. Bratton	The Vollrath Company, L.L.C.	
William C. Lindeman	1236 North 18th Street	
Cory R. Boudreau	P.O. Box 611 Sheboygan, WI 53082-0611	
Richard A. Nelipovich	Sileboygan, wi 55062-0011	
Additional conveying party(ies) NO		
. Nature of conveyance:	-	
ASSIGNMENT		
Execution Date: 10/13/2003;10/13/2003; 10/21/2003; 02/09/2006; 02/13/2006; 02/14/2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
29/197,231		
	pers attached? NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Scott D. Anderson	Check Enclosed	
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	X Authorized to be charged to credit card	
777 East Wisconsin Avenue Mllwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5306	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
MIIWAUKEE, 141860(18)) 33202-0300	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6507	
	Expiration Date 11/30/2008	
	b. Deposit account number Authorized User Name	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin opy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby e required in this matter to the above-identified deposit ation	g Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which ma unt	
Scott D. Anderson	all. all 2/15/2006	
Name of person signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pa	ges Including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 22	

OP \$40.00 29197231

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

The Vollrath Company, L.L.C. 1236 North 18th Street P.O. Box 611, Sheboygan 50382-0611

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

CHAFER

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one	[] executed cond	currently herewith,		
	[] executed on _			
	[x] Serial No	29/197,231	_	Filed 01/13/2004

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and counties foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNMENT -WORLDW(DE

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Page 2 of 2

Atty, Dkt, No, 062103-0459

Executed this <u>13th</u> day of <u>October</u> 2003 DAVID M. WASSERMAN Wisconsin State of _ Sheboygan County of_

On this $13th_{\rm Hy}$ of October 2003, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared DAVID M. WASSERMAN, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, scaled, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: April 9, 2006

(Scal)

Executed this 13thday of October 20 03. JOHN A. WOJC Wisconsin State of ____ County of Sheboygan

On this <u>13th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 20<u>03</u>, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared JOHN A. WOJCIK, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, scaled, and delivered the gaid instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Publi

My Commission Expires: April 9, 2006

(Seal)

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

Executed this 2/ day of Q_{ct} ., 20 0,3

RONALD E. BRATTON

Scens State of SHEBOLG County of

On this 215^T day of <u>Oscial have</u>, 20<u>0</u>^T, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared RONALD E. BRATTON, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

(Scal)

State of

County of_

Executed this _____ day of _____, 20___.

)85.

WILLIAM C. LINDEMAN

On this _____ day of ______, 20____, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared WILLIAM C. LINDEMAN, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, scaled, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

Page 4 of 6

B.15.2006	11:15AM	33RD FLOOR	N0.502 P.8/2
			Atty. Dkt. No. 062103-0459
Exect	uted this	day of	, 20
			CORY R. BOUDREAU
State of))ss,	
County of	"		
			Notary Public
(Scal)			My Commission Expires:
Exect	uted this	day of	, 20
			RONNIE I, MATTEUCCI
State of))ss.	
County of)	
On this	day of	, 20	, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared RONNIE I.

On this ______ day of ______, 20 ____, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared RONNIB I. MATTEUCCI, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

.

My Commission Expires: _____

(Seal)

 \mathbf{r}_{i}

,

Executed this _____ day of _____, 20___.

RICHARD A, NELIPOVICH

State of _____) County of _____)

On this ______ day of ______, 20____, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared RICHARD A. NELIPOVICH, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires; _____

(Seal)

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

> The Vollrath Company, L.L.C. 1236 North 18th Street P.O. Box 611, Sheboygan 50382-0611

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

CHAFER

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one

[] executed concurrently herewith,
[] executed on ______,
[X] Serial No. 29/197,231 <u>Filed 01/13/2004</u>

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and counties foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise,

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

MILW_1926262.1

Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Page 2 of 5

.

Atty. Dkt. No, 062103-0459

Executed this day of	, 20
re of))ss, unty of)	DAVID M. WASSERMAN
On this day of 20 ASSERMAN, who is personally known to me to be the same pe	, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared DAVID M erson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she astrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public
(Scal)	My Commission Expires:
	1
Executed this day of	, 20
	JOHN A, WOJCIK
ste of))es, Dunty of)	
On this day of, 20	_, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared JOHN A, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she narroment as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes

Notary Public

(Seal)

therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

Executed this _____ day of ______, 20____.

RONALD E. BRATTON

State of _____) (58. (2000 yof _____)

On this _____ day of _____, 20___, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared RONALD E. BRATTON, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, scaled, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Seel) (Seel) Executed this <u>9</u> day of <u>F</u>=<u>B</u>., 2006 <u>William C. LINDEMAN</u> State of <u>Wisconsin</u> County of <u>Baae</u> On this <u>9</u> day of <u>F</u>=<u>baae</u>, 2006, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared WILLIAM</u> C. LINDEMAN, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she

Children is the said county, appeared with the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Complission Expires: ______ (6)

(Seal)

Page 4 of 5

3

Atty. Dkt. No. 062103-0459

CORY R. BOUDREAU

Executed this _____ day of ______, 20____.

State of)
County of)#5.)
On this day of BOUDREAU, who is personally known	to me to be the same person whose name is su

On this _____ day of _______, 20____, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared CORY R. BOUDREAU, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

	Notary Public
(Seal)	My Commission Expires:
Executed this day of, 20	1
•	t
te of)	RICHARD A, NELIPOVICH
)\$\$. unty of)	
On this day of , 20 , before me, a notar	v public in and for said county, appeared RICHARD

A. NELPOVICH, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, scaled, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: _____

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

The Vollrath Company, L.L.C. 1236 North 18th Street P.O. Box 611, Sheboygan 50382-0611

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

CHAFER

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one

[] executed concurrently herewith,
[] executed on ______,
[X] Serial No. 29/197,231 Filed 01/13/2004

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and counties foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Page 2 of 5

Executed this ____ day of , 20 DAVID M, WASSERMAN State of _____ **)**99. County of_ On this _____ day of ______, 20____, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared DAVID M. WASSERMAN, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public My Commission Expires: _____ (Scal) Executed this _____ day of _____, 20___. JOHN A. WOJCIK State of ____)ss, County of _day of ____ On this ____ _, 20____, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared JOHN A. WOJCIK, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Seal)

My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 5

Executed this	day of	, 20
are of))\$5.	RONALD E. BRATTON
on this day of On this day of BRATTON, who is personally k nowledged that he/she signed, s rein set forth.	nown 10 me to be the sauce of t	20, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared RONALD me person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
		Notary Public
(Ser)		My Commission Expires;
Executed this	day of	, 20
16 pf))\$\$,	WILLIAM C, LINDEMAN
On this day of LINDEMAN, who is personally	known to me to be the se	20, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared WILLIAM sme person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes

Notary Public

My Commission Expires; _____

(Seal)

Page 4 of 5

Executed this 13 day of FEBRUAR, 20 06. BOUDREAU State of County of ____ On this 1.5 day of FEBRUACH, 2006, before me, a notary public in and for said county, uppeared CORY R. BOUDREAD, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he'she acknowledged that he'she signed, scaled, and delivered the said instrument as his/her from and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein ser forth. Notar My Commission Expires; Executed this day of _, 20 ____ RICHARD A. NELIPOVICH Spic of)se County of... On this _____ day of ______, 20____, before not a notary public in and for add county, appeared RICHARD A. NELIPOVICH, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose pame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she ecknowledged that be/she signed, senied, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public My Commission Explres: _ (Scal)

MILW_1926252.1

Page 5 of 5

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

The Vollrath Company, L.L.C. 1236 North 18th Street P.O. Box 611, Sheboygan 50382-0611

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

CHAFER

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one

[] executed concurrently herewith,
[] executed on ______,
[X] Serial No. 29/197,231 Filed 01/13/2004

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and counties foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

1

Atty. Dkt. No. 062103-0459

Executed this _____ day of _____, 20____. DAVID M. WASSERMAN State of _____)55 County of_ On this ______ day of ______, 20____, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared DAVID M. WASSERMAN, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, scaled, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public My Commission Expires; _____ (Scal) Executed this _____ day of _____, 20___. JOHN A. WOJCIK State of ____)55. County of_ On this _____ day of _____, 20___, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared IOI WOJCIK, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she ___, 20____, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared JOHN A. acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said insurument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _____

(Scal)

Page 3 of 5

Executed this _____ day of _____, 20 ____, RONALD E. BRATTON State of ____ ****88. County of___ On this ______ day of _______, 20____, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared RONALD E. BRATTON, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public My Commission Expires: _____ (Seal) Executed this _____ day of _____, 20 , WILLIAM C. LINDEMAN State of ____)89. County of_ On this _____ day of ______, 20____, pefore me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared WILLIAM C. LINDEMAN, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, scaled, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes there in set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

(Scal)

Page 4 of 5

FEB.15.2006	11:19AM 33RD FLOOR	NO.502	2 P.24/24
14-02-06	17:16	->0014142974900 ECM	Page OI ∥
		Atty. Dkt. No. 062103-0)459
	Executed this day of	, 20	
	State of , , ,,,) Հօդրայ բ()թո.	CORY R. BOUDREAU	
	On this (ity of the formula between the formula betwe	20,, beinge ma, a notary public in and for valid awanty, appeared CORA a person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/sho naid instrument as hie/her free and volumnyy net for the uses and purpease	(K ,
	(Senl)	Nomry Public My Compilisation Explores:	
	Excepted this <u>14</u> day of <u>F</u> e	<u>73</u> , 20 <u>06</u>	
	State of) (se) (county of,)	RICHARD A. WEIDPOVICH	-
	On this day of, a	30, before me, a notary public in and for sold county, appeared RICH, name person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrumont, and he ald instrument as bis/her free and voluntary net for the uses and purposes	ARD Vshe
	(Seal)	Nomry Public My Commission Explore:	•••••
w1747	M-	Mill Alles	
<u>MIU-</u> wirwi	TAEL LEVAK	Andres R Lorberblatt	na ,
MILW_18	26252.1	Page 5 of 5	
RECORDE	D: 02/15/2006	PATEN REEL: 017261 FR	